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4
14:25

1600 m
80.000 

CAPE TURF CLUB OPEN MAIDEN
Rennpreis: 80.000  (47.500 15.200 7.600 3.800 1.900)

QPL

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

59.50

Red William
4j. ch W (William Longsword - Jeweller's Joy)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Mesdames R B Mardon & L 

A Mgudlwa

22.06 Kenilworth 7 1600 4,0 A Domeyer Spirit's Unite, Naushon, Approach Shot
28.05 Kenilworth 3 1400 4,0 K De Melo Laughing William, All About Ronnie, Red Wil
03.05 Kenilworth 2 1600 6,0 C Zackey Legal Chitchat, Red William, Green Mandari
19.04 Kenilworth 3 1400 8,0 L Mxothwa Contiguous, Oliver, Red William
14.03 Durbanville 7 1400 11,0 A Arries Numzaan, Laughing William, Oliver

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

61.00

Oliver
4j. b W (Twice Over - Butterfly Kisses)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: B Kantor

Aldo Domeyer

19.04 Kenilworth 2 1400 4,5 K De Melo Contiguous, Oliver, Red William
14.03 Durbanville 3 1400 9,5 K De Melo Numzaan, Laughing William, Oliver
07.02 Kenilworth 4 1200 26,0 K Matsunyane Kebonalesedi, Hawk Circle, Mighty Mac
31.12 Kenilworth 7 1200 15,0 J P V'd Merwe Usa's Hope, Simply Beautiful, Mighty Mac

3
Box: 3
ML: 51,0

53.00

Yzerfontein
4j. b W (Royal Mo - Reserved Emblem)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: G Heyns & Messrs J P Heyns

Devin Ashby

26.07 Kenilworth 8 1200 101,0 J Solomons Director's Cut, Run For Me, Mont Loisir
24.06 Kenilworth 7 1200 67,0 J Jacobs Double Olympic, Snow Cloud, Steadfast
03.01 Kenilworth 9 2000 41,0 K Steyn Impetuous, Quantifier, Donder Storm
22.12 Kenilworth 13 1800 126,0 K Steyn Ready Or Not, Madison Blues, Elegant Nobl
19.11 Kenilworth 9 2000 51,0 R Munger Cosmic Event, Ready Or Not, Selukwe

4
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

58.00

Future Gem
3j. b H (Futura - Dancing Judy)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Messrs Greg Bortz & E A Bra

G Van Niekerk

05.07 Kenilworth 9 1400 34,0 G Van Niekerk Snow Pilot, No Apologies, William The Red
20.05 Kenilworth 11 1200 21,0 J P V'd Merwe Cafe Culture, Questioning, Warm Winter Nit

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

58.00

Weather King
3j. ch H (Twice Over - Snow And Ice)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: ASSM Racing Syndicate , Gr

Morne Winnaar

22.06 Kenilworth 9 1000 26,0 C Orffer Yamadori, Warm Winter Nite, Sacambaya

6
Box: 6
ML: 17,0

53.00

Lockheedlightning
4j. b W (Mambo In Seattle - Christina)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Messrs D E Ferraris & V H M

Oswald Noach

26.07 Kenilworth 5 1800 21,0 O Noach Saint Silas, Marshall Field, Lord Fyfield
20.05 Kenilworth 7 1800 67,0 O Noach Green Mandarin, Marshall Field, Hakas Kra
19.04 Kenilworth 10 2000 34,0 O Noach Donder Storm, Gimme The Best, Run Rudol
28.03 Durbanville 10 1800 26,0 O Noach Big Poppa, Run Rudolph Run, Gimme The 
11.02 Kenilworth 6 1600 9,0 J Jacobs Augusta Blue, Downing Seven, Bennelong 

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

59.00

All About Ronnie
4j. b W (Captain Of All - Lola Bud)

Trainer: A E Sands
Besitzer: Denis Le Breton

B Fayd'herbe

28.05 Kenilworth 2 1400 15,0 L Mxothwa Laughing William, All About Ronnie, Red Wil
19.04 Kenilworth 4 1400 41,0 D De Gouveia Contiguous, Oliver, Red William
25.03 Durbanville 6 1600 41,0 J P V'd Merwe Kelp Forest, Final Edition, Rainbow Colours
01.03 Kenilworth 11 1600 101,0 R Munger Inside Story, Promettere, Kelp Forest
31.01 Kenilworth 9 1400 126,0 G Wright Rosh Kedesh, Promettere, State Of Shock

8
Box: 8
ML: 34,0

52.00

Fujisan
3j. b W (Erupt - Kilcross)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: N Botha, Messrs T F Smith & 

J Jacobs

05.07 Kenilworth 10 1200 126,0 J Jacobs Hluhluwe, Monumental, Paratrooper
22.06 Kenilworth 8 1000 26,0 D Ashby Yamadori, Warm Winter Nite, Sacambaya
22.12 Kenilworth 8 1000 17,0 K Steyn Dumbledore, Kyomai, Noon Day Gun
27.11 Kenilworth 12 900 26,0 J P V'd Merwe Gimmelightning, Icy Blast, Speeding Bullet

9
Box: 9
ML: 5,0

52.50

No Apologies
3j. b H (Heavenly Blue - Tiawana)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: ASSM Racing Syndicate

G Wright

05.07 Kenilworth 2 1400 34,0 G Wright Snow Pilot, No Apologies, William The Red
20.05 Kenilworth 4 1200 34,0 G Wright Cafe Culture, Questioning, Warm Winter Nit
26.04 Kenilworth 7 1000 51,0 C Zackey Silver Crown, Captain Arrow, Speed Racer
14.01 Kenilworth 9 1000 17,0 A Domeyer The Abdicator, Icy Blast, Kupholiwe

10
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

59.00

Rainbow Colours
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Between Raindr

Trainer: A E Sands
Besitzer: G G Palmer & Mrs D Palmer

Luyolo Mxothwa

22.06 Kenilworth 10 1600 6,0 G Van Niekerk Spirit's Unite, Naushon, Approach Shot
03.05 Kenilworth 4 1600 7,0 S Veale Legal Chitchat, Red William, Green Mandari
25.03 Durbanville 3 1600 11,0 S Veale Kelp Forest, Final Edition, Rainbow Colours
01.03 Kenilworth 12 1600 15,0 A Domeyer Inside Story, Promettere, Kelp Forest
31.01 Kenilworth 5 1400 11,0 A Domeyer Rosh Kedesh, Promettere, State Of Shock

11
Box: 11
ML: 34,0

61.00

Ginger Royale
4j. b H (Louis The King - Spice Girl)

Trainer: H/M Crawford/Rix
Besitzer: Mayesh Chetty

C Bantam

05.07 Kenilworth 10 1000 34,0 C Bantam Meu Capitano, Boogiefied, Golden Grey

12
Box: 12
ML: 15,0

52.00

Prince Of Denmark
3j. b H (Duke Of Marmalade - Cutey Me)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Jonathan Snaith

Anthony Andrews

12.07 Kenilworth 3 1600 34,0 C Zackey Harajuku, Ozark, Prince Of Denmark
10.05 Kenilworth 9 1400 26,0 J P V'd Merwe Zoomie, Diamond Rock, Spirit's Unite
07.03 Durbanville 6 1400 13,5 J P V'd Merwe Lily Of The Nile, Streetshavenoname, Avign
07.02 Kenilworth 7 1200 21,0 J P V'd Merwe Outlaw King, Zoomie, Mojo Man
22.12 Kenilworth 6 1000 41,0 K Matsunyane Dumbledore, Kyomai, Noon Day Gun
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4
14:25

1600 m
80.000 

CAPE TURF CLUB OPEN MAIDEN
Rennpreis: 80.000  (47.500 15.200 7.600 3.800 1.900)

QPL

13
Box: 13
ML: 8,0

54.50

William The Red
4j. b W (William Longsword - Starlight Beauty)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: J H Kinsley

Craig Zackey

05.07 Kenilworth 3 1400 41,0 C Zackey Snow Pilot, No Apologies, William The Red
24.06 Kenilworth 6 1200 26,0 O Noach Double Olympic, Snow Cloud, Steadfast
28.05 Kenilworth 12 1400 34,0 C Zackey Laughing William, All About Ronnie, Red Wil
22.10 Kenilworth 7 1200 51,0 O Noach King Regent, Aussenkehr, Gimme's Laddie
24.09 Durbanville 9 1250 67,0 O Noach What A Thief, Aussenkehr, Barnbougle

14
Box: 14
ML: 7,0

58.00

Greenland
3j. b H (Gimmethegreenlight - Ireland)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Messrs Thomas Lines & B Ril

J P V'd Merwe

05.07 Kenilworth 5 1200 15,0 J P V'd Merwe Hluhluwe, Monumental, Paratrooper
03.05 Kenilworth 5 1200 11,0 K De Melo Hluhluwe, Coastal Commander, Lexican Poi

15
Box: 15
ML: 67,0

53.00

Winning Captain
4j. b W (Captain Of All - Winning Sister)

Trainer: A D Steyn
Besitzer: Andy Elton

Keanen Steyn

26.07 Kenilworth 10 1200 76,0 C Bantam Director's Cut, Run For Me, Mont Loisir
22.06 Kenilworth 5 1400 34,0 P Fama Shotgun Willie, Hawk Circle, Devil A Saint
03.05 Kenilworth 8 1200 101,0 D Ashby Mighty Mac, Remember My Name, Lines Cr
19.04 Kenilworth 12 1400 51,0 D Ashby Contiguous, Oliver, Red William
14.01 Kenilworth 10 1200 51,0 R A Venniker Noble City, Kebonalesedi, Rosh Kedesh

Ergebnis: Quoten:


